Honeywell International Inc

9680 Old Bailes Rd, Fort Mill South Carolina 29707, United States

Date: 2019-10-22

FCC ID: HD5-CN80L1N

To the attention of

Federal Communications Commission

Authorization and Evaluation Division

Confidentiality Request

Pursuant to Sections 0.457 and 0.459 of the Commission's Rules, the Applicant hereby requests confidential treatment of information accompanying this Application as outlined below:

Tune up Procedure

The above materials contain trade secrets and proprietary information not customarily released to the public. The public disclosure of these matters might be harmful to the Applicant and provide unjustified benefits to its competitors.

The Applicant understands that pursuant to Rule 0.457, disclosure of this Application and all accompanying documentation will not be made before the date of the Grant for this application.

AUTHORIZATION LETTER

To Whom It May Concern:

Honeywell International Inc hereby authorizes Joanna Hung / Specialist of Bureau Veritas Consumer Products Services (H.K.) Ltd., Taoyuan Branch ("BV CPS Taoyuan"), to act on its behalf in all matters relating to the Federal Communication Commission ("FCC") application for equipment authorization in connection with the FCC ID listed above, including signing of all documents relating to these matters. Any and all acts carried out by Joanna Hung / Specialist of BV CPS Taoyuan on Honeywell International Inc's behalf, within the scope of the powers granted herein, shall have the same effect as acts of its own.

Honeywell International Inc

9680 Old Bailes Rd, Fort Mill

South Carolina 29707, United States

Class II Permissive Change

We, **Honeywell International Inc**, hereby declare that we are only and fully responsible for this CIIPC application of FCC ID: **HD5-CN80L1N** base on the grant issued on **03/16/2018**.

The major change is revising Tune-up Power of WLAN 2.4G 802.11b for Head mode only. Except for the changes mentioned above, no other modification is performed.

If you have any questions regarding the authorization, please don't hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely yours,

Venkat Dronamraju / Product Compliance Honeywell International Inc

Tel: 803 835 8220

E-mail: Venkat.dronamraju@honeywell.com